SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No(s). 17528/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2010 in SA No. 245/1994 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

SARJUBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWARJI (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (Exemption from filing O.T, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

Date: 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv. Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula)
Court Master